
 
WEST COBB PREP ACADEMY (AMENDED) 
SCHOOL EVENT & CLOSING CALENDAR 2023                                    

Tuesday, August 1 – First Day of School 

Monday, September 4 - Labor Day Holiday (Closed) 

Monday - Wednesday, September 18, 19, 20 - Conferences 
(Sr. Preschool I & II and Private Pre-K) 

Wednesday & Thursday, September 20 & 21 - Picture Day 

Monday, October 2 to Friday, October 20 - Daily Bread 
Fundraiser 

Monday, October 9 - (In Service Day for Staff Training) (Closed)  

Monday, October 23 to Friday, October 27 - Scholastic Book Fair 

Saturday, October 28 – Fall Festival (10:00am-1:00pm) 

Monday, October 23 to Monday, November 13 – Must Ministries 
Food Drive (Canned goods and non-perishable food items) 

Wednesday, November 22 - Close at 3 pm 

Thursday & Friday, November 23 & 24 - Thanksgiving Break (Closed) 

Friday, December 22 - Close at 3 pm 

Monday & Tuesday, December 25 & 26 - Christmas Holiday (Closed) 

Friday, December 29 - Close at 3 pm 

Saturday, December 9 – Holiday Program (10:00am) 
(Private Pre-K and Sr. Preschool I & II) 

Monday, January 1 – New Years Day (2024) (Closed) 

 


